
Summer 2020 – Academic Calendars 
 
 

Summer Session 1: Part of Term U (May 26 – July 3) 
Friday, May 22 Last day to drop a class with 100% tuition refund in Person/On Campus 
Monday, May 25 Last Day to drop a class with 100% tuition refund through the Web 

(myCommnet) 
Tuesday, May 26  First day of classes 
Tuesday, May 26 Withdrawal Period Begins 
Thursday, May 28 Last day to add a class 
Tuesday, June 2 Last day to switch to/from Audit status 
Thursday, June 25 Last day to Withdraw 
Thursday, July 2 Last day of classes 
Friday, July 3  Independence Day Observed- College Closed, No Classes 
Monday, July 6 Instructor’s deadline to submit Final Grades in myCommNet 
 
 
Summer Session 2: Part of Term V (May 26 – July 24) 
Friday, May 22 Last day to drop a class with 100% tuition refund in Person/On Campus 
Monday, May 25 Last Day to drop a class with 100% tuition refund through the Web 

(myCommnet) 
Tuesday, May 26 First day of classes 
Tuesday, May 26 Withdrawal Period Begins 
Thursday, May 28 Last day to add a class 
Tuesday, June 2 Last day to switch to/from Audit status 
Friday, July 3  Independence Day Observed - College Closed, No Classes 
Thursday, July 16 Last day to Withdraw 
Friday, July 24   Last day of classes  
Monday, July 27 Instructor’s deadline to submit Final Grades in myCommNet 
 
 
Summer Session 3: Part of Term W (July 6 – August 14) 
Thursday, July 2 Last day to drop a class with 100% tuition refund in Person/On Campus 
Sunday, July 5 Last Day to drop a class with 100% tuition refund through the Web 

(myCommnet) 
Monday, July 6 First day of classes 
Monday, July 6 Withdrawal Period Begins 
Wednesday, July 8 Last day to add a class 
Monday, July 13 Last day to switch to/from Audit status 
Thursday, August 6 Last day to Withdraw 
Friday, August 14 Last day of classes  
Monday, August 17 Instructor’s deadline to submit Final Grades in myCommNet 


